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OUR JOURNEY

Founded in / \ 4 Ist International
Pakistan project in Libya for

] 1999

Worked on Lahore- Islamabad Motor-

way as a subcontractor for STFA

1993

Development
project in Port
Elizabeth,
South Africa

2005

Arrived in Oman for the Quryat-Sur Road

2004

Ist Contract in Iraq for
Dahouk Intl’ Airport

2013

Awarded 3 projects
in Bahrain for the
New Bahrain
International
Airport

2nd stint in Libya for Awarded the 50,000 m2 Golf Tower Building Awarded Oman'’s i1st Asphalt
project- biggest contract of Oman at the time 1,000 houses contract by Muscat Hills Intl’ Development worth Core Dam, 2nd tallest and largest

2010 201; o 558/;; man
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OUR

Offer a challenging and a dynamic
work environment for our
employees, where they challenge
each other to get better while
maintaining the interests of the
company and the common goal

Be at the forefront of
developing innovative
solutions to the challenges
that impact our business
and the environment.

&

Create a legacy of positive
social, economic and physical
impacts for all stakeholders.

Sustain and enhance our already
pre-eminent reputation within
the industry.

ENGINEERS

Liti

SNE 1 |
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OUR
VALUES

©

But with Safety

We maintain an ever-increasing emphasis on workplace
safety. Our company promotes a culture of caring- for
those working with us, around us, for our environment
and for our society. We try to be at the forefront of
implementing and even developing safety best practices.

B

)

Sustainability

We leave a positive legacy for the people we work with, the
communities we work in, and the world in which we operate. We
want to enhance our impact on the environment, working with
our supply chain partners, customers and communities to ensure
our choices are sustainable.

®
o8

Cost-competitive innovation

Our clients demand cost-competitive solutions. Every day we strive to

establish methods and procedures aimed at increasing our productivity

at site and in the office. We continually invest in new tools that allow
us to drive cost and schedule certainty and to optimize efficiency. Our
connections with the most cost-efficient suppliers globally enable our
clients to enjoy the most cost-effective solutions without having to
compromise on quality.

D
N/

Quality and Speed

Springing from humble roots, the company’s biggest strength
remains timely delivery with the best possible quality standards. At
all levels of our organization, there is close monitoring on the daily
(and sometimes even hourly) progress of works at the site level. The
targets are set stringently and followed meticulously.

Integrity

We remain committed to achieving corporate governance
standards and ethical business practices that meet the highest
possible levels of integrity and compliance, no matter what the
cost. Compromising on ethics is most definitely a no-go.

MAJOR SERVICES &
AREAS OF EXPERTISE

Roadworks including all earthworks and associated structures

Bridges and underpasses (Post tensioned Slab, Box Girders, Arch Bridges & Integrated spans)
Box Culverts and Rigid Pavements

Retaining Walls (Mechanically Stabilized Earth Walls, RCC Retaining walls & Geogrid Walls)
Multi-story Buildings (Commercial & Residential with complete MEP solutions)

Residential Villas (All type of Housing Units)

Data Centres and/or cable landing stations

Protection Works (Safety Barriers, Guardrails, Cut off Walls, Riprap, Gabions, Ditches & Slope Protection)
Softscape and Hardscape Works

Industrial projects (warehouses, power plants infrastructure and pipelines)

Infrastructure modification and development with a strong grip on utilities relocation and laying

Dams (embankment, concrete core and asphalt core)

Our construction services comprise the full range of building and
refurbishment activities, providing a complete project delivery solution Qﬁ g

that radically reduces interface risk. We have built an outstanding
reputation concrete infrastructure works based on developing distinctive
solutions and in-house training, that accelerate the construction process

thereby and delivering to clients in record times.

Business Profile
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THESE MULTITUDE OF SERVICES ARE DEALT WITH BY OUR
SPECIALIST TEAMS UNDER OUR IN-HOUSE DIVISIONS:

Highways,
Roads &

oo
PO I ® e,

Structures Lot e,

Finishing Works
& Multistorey
Building

T N —" Mechanical,
Infrastructure Electrical
And Utilities & Plumbing
(MEP)

We as acompany and team take pride in the fact that we have come from very humble
beginnings- building this organization brick by brick. None of this could have been
possible without the dedication, skill and integrity of our team, and we owe all our
success to the 5,000+ ladies and gentlemen who have paved the way for where AZEP
stands today over our 30+ years of history. | also take this opportunity to thank all
our clients and associates without whose trust and support we would not be where
we are today.

Today we have the distinguished recognition in the Sultanate of Oman to be one of
the companies that have completed and handed over 100+ successful projects of
various scales and sectors. Another feather in our cap is that AZEP has constructed
the highest number (over 70) bridges in Oman, more than any of our competitors.

At AZEP, there are continuous efforts to ensure that our employees are involved with
a company that delivers excellence, is trusted, and provides room for professional
growth. It is vital to remember that success requires the highest standards of
corporate ethics towards everyone we work with, the communities we serve, and
the environment we impact. We aim to build a culture that ensures the values which
remain the foundation of our company remain intact and are only strengthened over
time. This is the path we have chosen to tread for the foreseeable future towards
sustainable, profitable growth whilst creating long-term value for all stakeholders.

The past few years in business globally have been more challenging than ever, and
the onset of the pandemic COVID-19 has only made matters more abstruse. We at
AZEP have welcomed and embraced this challenge as an opportunity. It has enabled
us to reevaluate and modify our business in a manner that we are able to offer our
clients more superior and safe solutions, at even more competitive and affordable
costs.

We strongly believe that any company that wishes to sustain in a society has to do
so responsibly and has a duty to “give back” to it. The major operations of AZEP
remain in the Sultanate of Oman and thus it has our highest regard and respect.
AZEP aims to be in full agreement with the Oman 2040 vision which places a strong
emphasis on the In-country Value and Omanisation policies of the Sultanate. We
don’t only treat these as requirements of the law but take extra steps and measure
to ensure that we invest in training, developing, promoting and harnessing local
talent and SMEs.

We look at the years ahead of us with renewed energy, enthusiasm and resolve
while staying committed to our core values of Excellence, Quality, Speed, Safety and
Integrity. We are certain that by keeping at this path we will reach new heights and
constantly keep improving the services we so proudly provide.

Business Profile | 9

FOUNDER AND MANAGING DIRECTOR'’S

MESSAGE
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MACHINERY & VEHICLES

Vehicle : TATA BUS

Brand: TATA

Capacity: 60 seater

Vehicle No: 8761-YD
Vehicle Model: 2007

Year Of Manufacture: 2007

Vehicle : EXCAVATOR CX370
Brand: CASE
Capacity: 370

Vehicle No: 1524-WA
Vehicle Model: 2019
Year Of Manufacture: 2019

Vehicle : Truck mounted HIAB
Brand: Isuzu

Capacity: 10 ton

Vehicle No: 7531-HM
Vehicle Model: 2014

Year Of Manufacture: 2014

Vehicle : XCMG MOBILE CRANE

Brand: XCMG

Capacity: 50 ton

Vehicle No: 7426-YR
Vehicle Model: 2014

Year Of Manufacture: 2014

Vehicle : EXCAVATOR CX370
Brand: Zoomlion

Capacity: 370

Vehicle No: 1297-LA
Vehicle Model: 2023

Year Of Manufacture: 2023

Vehicle : Truck mounted HIAB
Brand: Isuzu

Capacity: 10 ton

Vehicle No: 1101-RH

Vehicle Model: 2014

Year Of Manufacture: 2014

Vehicle : BENDINI MOBILE CRANE
Brand: Bendini (Italy)

Capacity: 25 ton

Vehicle No:

Vehicle Model: 2010

Year Of Manufacture: 2010

Vehicle : Truck mounted HIAB
Brand: Isuzu

Capacity: 10 ton

Vehicle No: 6074-RK

Vehicle Model: 2007

Year Of Manufacture: 2007

Vehicle : BACKHOE LOADER
Brand: JCB

Capacity:

Vehicle No: 7584-YW
Vehicle Model: 2020

Year Of Manufacture: 2020




Vehicle : PRIME MOVER
Brand: Volvo

Capacity: 40 ton

Vehicle No: 7711-BM
Vehicle Model: 2016

Year Of Manufacture: 2016

Vehicle : TRAILOR

Brand:

Capacity: 40 ton

Vehicle No: 7711-BM
Vehicle Model: 2020

Year Of Manufacture: 2020

Vehicle : BACKHOE LOADER
Brand: JCB

Capacity:

Vehicle No: 1446-MH
Vehicle Model: 2023

Year Of Manufacture: 2023

Vehicle : SKIDLOADER
Brand:
Capacity:

Vehicle No:
Vehicle Model: 2022
Year Of Manufacture: 2022

Vehicle : HEAVY TIPPER 8x4
Brand: Scania

Capacity: 24 m3

Vehicle No: 4945-MB
Vehicle Model: 2021

Year Of Manufacture: 2021

Vehicle : FORKLIFTER
Brand:

Capacity:

Vehicle No: 8342-MS
Vehicle Model: 2014

Year Of Manufacture: 2014

Vehicle :TELEHANDLER(BOOMLOADER)

Brand: CASE

Capacity:

Vehicle No: 6259-YD
Vehicle Model: 2017

Year Of Manufacture: 2017

Vehicle : PRIME MOVER
Brand: Scania

Capacity: 60 ton

Vehicle No: 4990-HA
Vehicle Model: 2020

Year Of Manufacture: 2020

Business Profile

Vehicle : SKIDLOADER
Brand: Bobcat

Capacity:

Vehicle No: 1966-YR
Vehicle Model: 2016

Year Of Manufacture: 2014

Vehicle : HEAVY TIPPER 8x4
Brand: Scania

Capacity: 24 m3

Vehicle No: 6721-MS
Vehicle Model: 2020

Year Of Manufacture: 2019

Vehicle : TRAILOR

Brand:

Capacity: 60 ton

Vehicle No: 6083-MH
Vehicle Model: 2016

Year Of Manufacture: 2016

17
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OTHER ASSETS AND MACHINERY

CHIPPING HILTI
DRILL HILTI (850M35-7) | i L AERS
STEEL GRINDER 4.5" B
STEEL GRINDER 7" by
GENERATOR 5KV =, &
GENERATOR 95 KV o L h a
ELECTRIC VIBRATOR T R, N ' e
MECHANICAL VIBRATOR - - -' | =B
ELECTRIC VIBRATOR NEEDLE b ;
PLY DRILL MACHINE S ' LT TR

PLY CUTTER 7" _ i :
PLY CUTTER 9" :
STEEL CUTTING MACHINE

STEEL BENDING MACHINE
MECHANICAL WATER PUMP

SMALL BLOWER - ke i 1

JIGSAW MACHINE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

=

HEAT GUN ~N )
HEAT KNIFE

BIG AIR COMPRESSOR
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Sr. No. Items Nos.
21 WELDING PLANT 3
22 NAIL GUN 4
23 WALL CHASER 1
24 POWER CUTTER 12" 1
25 POWER CUTTER 14" 1
26 BLOCK CUTTER MACHINE 1
27 ASPHALT/CONCRETE CUTTING MACHINE 1
28 CONCRETE MIXING MACHINE (ELECTRICAL) 3
29 PRESSURE TESTING MACHINE 3
30 PLATE COMPACTOR 3
31 Drum Roller )
32 Cube Crushing Machine 1
33 Router Makita 1
34 Core Cutting 1
35 Degree Cutter 1
36 CONCRETE MIXING MACHINE (MECHANICAL) 3
37 GENERATOR 6KV 3
38 INTERLOCK TILE CUTTER 1
39 ELECTRIC PLANE (RANDA) 1
40 MECHANICAL VIBRATOR NEEDLE 8
41 CABLE DETECTOR CAT4 (MAKE: RADIODETN) 1
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AZ Engineers & Partners LLC Oman has approval/certification for
Residential & Commercial Buildings, Road Infrastructure works,
Dams and Ports from the following government authorities:

Ministry of Commerce & Industry- Excellent Grade <<

Oman Chamber of Commerce & Industry <<

Registration in Tender Board of Oman- Excellent Grade <<

Muscat Municipality ¢

Dhofar Municipality <<

Ministry of Transport, Communication and Information Technology <<

Directorate General of Roads at Muscat & Dhofar &

Oman Supreme Committee for Town Planning <<

Ministry of Defence &

PAEW (Diam) &

Civil Services Employee’s Pension Fund <<

Business Gateways JSRS Portal &

Madayn <<
Royal Court Affairs (RCA) &

——
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CONSTRUCTION OF A FLOOD /¢
PROTECTION DAM AT WADI A5
ADAWNIB (A1B) IN WILAYAT At
SALALAH - DHOFAR A

GOVERNORATE

FLOOD PROTECTION DAM (A1B) FOR WADI ADAWNIB IN
DHOFAR REGION- EARTHFILL DAM WITH ASPHALTIC
CORE, 68M HIGH
CLIENT: Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries Wealth
& Water Resource
CONSULTANT: Mahab Ghodds- Al Abraj
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC
in a JV with Portex-Eksen-NTF Insaat Turkey
COMPLETED : DECEMBER 24
PROJECT VALUE:
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DIVERSION CULVERT BELOW
THE DAM ON THE RIGHT SIDE
OF THE RIVER- 307M LONG,
4.8M X 5.6M CROSS SECTION,
WITH A CAPACITY OF 240 M3/s

SCAN HERE
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INTAKE TOWER- STANDING AT
A STAGGERING 70M TALL, THIS
WILL BE THE 2ND TALLEST
CONCRETE STRUCTURE IN
OMAN!
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SPILLWAY 80M LONG WITH
AN ELEVATION OF 156M
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INF 3364 AL MOUJ
WATERWAYS ZONES 1 & 2

AO5 plot enabling works, underwater culvert construction and
hidden beach revetment works at Al Mouj Muscat
CLIENT: AL MOUJ MUSCAT
CONSULTANT: PARSONS INTERNATIONAL
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : SEPTEMBER 22
PROJECT VALUE: 3

b PROJECTS
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Project Name Main Contractor/Client Start End
CIVIL WORKS MUSCAT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PACKAGE MC3-OMAN BECHTEL-ENKA-BHAWAN JV Jul-11 May-12
CONSTRUCTION OF 200 MLD INDEPENDENT WATER PLANT QURIYAT Hyflux Jul-11 Jan-16
CIVIL WORKS AT MUSCAT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PACKAGE MC2-OMAN CCCTAV JV un-12 Nov-12
CIVIL WORKS AT MUSCAT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PACKAGE MC3-OMAN 76| _ENKA-BHAWAN JV Nov-13 Mar-14
CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE APPRONS JOANNOU & PARASKEVAIDES Jan-15 Oct-15
OMAN LLC
CONSTRUCTION OF POLLUTION CONTROL UPGRADATION OF LINE AT UIE & 4Trust IV Mar-15 Jan-16
OMAN CEMENT FACTORY
CRYOGENIC TANK FOUNDATIONS and Retaining Wall AT PORT OF SALALAH OMAN GULF COMPANY Jan-17 Jan-18
ASPHALT WORKS AT SALALAH Il INDEPENDENT PLANT SEPCO-III Construction LLC Jul-17 Jul-18
NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT APPROACH BRIDGE (VIADUCT) ARABTEC- TAV JV Jul-17 May-19
ALBA BAHRAIN PLANT POTLINE 6 EXTENSION GAMA-GE JV Dec-17 Aug-18
NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT ROTUNDA STRUCTURE WORKS ARABTEC- TAV JV Sep-18 Feb-19

PIPERACK FOUNDATIONS FOR OMAN GAS AT SALALAH PORT

DIPWP-ARCHITECTURAL BUILDINGS WORKS

Effluent Treatment Plant at Fisheries Plant Dugm

Oman GULF COMPANY

ACTS (Al Ghanim)

OWATCO

Feb-19

Nov-19

Dec-22

Oct-19

Sep-22

Aug-23

Business Profile
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CIVIL WORKS MUSCAT
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT s b P = = 3 ==
PACKAGE-OMAN /[ '@ » = ‘o = | 8L e .- -

CLIENT: MIN. OF TRANSPORT < T LR ] ‘ eyt 5 — - ERE W / =l e (E I i

|'I"‘l

CONSULTANT: COWI-LARSON | 1 | ' Ve eemae ¢ B ' & g
MAIN CONTRACTOR: BECHTEL-ENKA- ' ' ' A%
BHAWAN JV
COMPLETED : MARCH 14
PROJECT VALUE:

21,219,000
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NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT
APPROACH BRIDGE (¥ . & 2%¢ = _ == NI . <.
(VIADUCT) | 5" — | | e S N [ - ey el ]

Approach bridge for New Bahrain airport £ e ' 3 S : g7 | : s '. _

CLIENT: BAHRAIN INTL" AIRPORT
CONSULTANT: ADPI
MAIN CONTRACTOR: ARABTEC-TAV JV
COMPLETED : MAY 19
PROJECT VALUE:

1,649,361



NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT
PASSENGER TERMINAL
BUILDING

PASSENGER TERMINAL BUILDING-
STRUCTURE WORKS

CLIENT: BAHRAIN INTL AIRPORT
CONSULTANT: ADPI
MAIN CONTRACTOR: ARABTEC - TAV JV
COMPLETED : MARCH 18
PROJECT VALUE:

:950,000
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ALBA BAHRAIN PLANT
POTLINE 6 EXTENSION

ALBA ALUMINIUM PLANT AT
BAHRAIN CONCRETE CIVIL WORKS
CLIENT: ALUMINIUM BAHRAIN
CONSULTANT:
MAIN CONTRACTOR: GAMA-GE JV
COMPLETED : AUGUST 18

PROJECT VALUE: | -
ol < S

T

350,000 N



CRYOGENIC TANK
FOUNDATIONS AND
RETAINING WALL AT PORT

OF SALALAH

18M HIGH RETAINING WALLS, AND LARGEST TANK
FOUNDATIONS AT PORT OF SALALAH
CLIENT: OMAN GAS COMPANY
CONSULTANT: PETROFAC/WINTECO
MAIN CONTRACTOR: OMAN

GULF COMPANY
COMPLETED : JANUARY 18
PROJECT VALUE:

269,839
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DIPWP-ARCHITECTURAL
BUILDINGS WORKS

ARCHITECTURAL BUILDINGS AND INFRASTRUC-
TURE (CONCRETE) WORKS FOR THE POWER AND
WATER PLANT, INLCUDING NETWORK
MANHOLES

CLIENT: DUQM POWER & WATER
CONSULTANT: L&T SARGENT LUNDY

MAIN CONTRACTOR: ACTS (AL GHANIM)
COMPLETED : SEPTEMBER 22
PROJECT VALUE:
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PIPERACK FOUNDATIONS
FOR OMAN GAS AT
SALALAH PORT

STRENGTHENING OF CONCRETE PIPERACK
FOUNDATIONS FOR THE GAS SUPPLY NET-
WORKS AT PORT OF SALALAH f- ' PR | S ', ; : N =
CLIENT: PETROFAC OMAN LLC /e, |, Jpi 4 0 00 2 ) s
CONSULTANT: PETROFAC OMAN LLC . | | HAGT ' €
MAIN CONTRACTOR: OMAN GULF
COMPANY
COMPLETED : OCTOBER 19
PROJECT VALUE:

%209,970

&= N

AN i,
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PROJECT: IP-2 CONSTRUCTION
OF ROADS, INFRASTRUCTURE &
BUILDINGS AT THE COMMERCIAL
TERMINAL & OPERATIONAL
ZONE AREAS, PORT OF
DUQM SULTANATE OF OMAN
SUB STRUCTURE & SUPER
STRUCTURE OF VARIOUS
BUILDING UNITS.
CLIENT: PORT OF DUQM

CONSULTANT: KHATIB & ALAMI
AND PARTNERS

MAIN CONTRACTOR: SERKA LLC

COMPLETED : OCTOBER 18 -"-/
PROJECT VALUE: ;

:936,760

———
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EFFLUENT TREATMENT

PLANT DUQM

EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT INCLUDING 6
UNDERGROUND WATER TIGHT TANKS AND A
WAREHOUSE (MAIN BUILDING)

CLIENT: INTERNATIONAL
SEAFOOD CO. LLC
CONSULTANT: F&M OMAN
MAIN CONTRACTOR: OWATCO
COMPLETED : AUGUST 23
PROJECT VALUE:

300,000
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Project Name

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT IN PORT ELIZABETH-SOUTH AFRICA 50
NOS.OFHOUSING UNIT WAS COMPLETED IN 2006

TURKISH EMBASSY-PAKISTAN
700 HOUSING UNITS AT JUFFRA LIBYA
MODEL HOUSES &WAREHOUSES AT BLUE CITY PROJECT OMAN
1000 HOUSING UNITS AT SOUK AL AHAD NEAR TRIPOLI, LIBYA

CONSTRUCTION OF DHOFAR AUTO SHOWROOM BUILDING FOR 3S
FACILITY AT WATTAYAH- MUSCAT

CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING GOLF TOWER-1 AT MUS-
CAT HILLS

CONSTRUCTION OF VIP VILLA ON PLOT 200 AT MUSCAT HILLS

CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL VILLA A-15 AT JEBEL SIFAH
MUZN 3 STAR HOTEL DEVELOPMENT MUSCAT
NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT PASSENGER TERMINAL BUILDING
OFFICER TOWER 1 AT PLOT 219
MEP AND FINISHING WORKS AT GOLF LAKE APARTMENTS AT SIFAH

CIVIL SERVICES EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND HQ BLDG

HAWANA LAGOONS SALALAH APARTMENT UNITS 14 NO. BLDGS

CONSTRUCTION OF PAEW ADMIN BUILDING INCL. CIVIL AND MEP
WORKS

Main Contractor/Client
AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

STFA
STFA
RADIC
STFA
HISPANICA SHANFARI LLC

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC
Shaksy Engineering Services
ARABTEC- TAV JV
AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC
AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

Ghantoot Transport and General
Contracting

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

Towell Infra.

Start
Oct-11

Mar-12
Oct-99
Jan-15
Jan-10
Jun-15

Sep-15

Jan-17

Feb-17

Aug-17

Aug-17

Jan-18

Jun-18

Dec-18

Dec-18

Sep-19

End
Oct-15

Jul-15

Mar-01
Oct-15
Dec-10
Oct-15

Dec-18

Dec-18

Mar-18

Aug-18

Mar-18

Dec-20

May-19

Sep-19

Sep-19

Mar-21

PAW Admin Building at Ibra- MEP Works
Expansion of Blue City Cable Landing Station at Barka
New Cable Landing Station in Sha'a (SN 1), Salalah

Construction of proposed directorate building for Ministry of Hous-
ing & Urban planning at lbri

Towell Infra.

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

Feb-20

Mar-21

Mar-21

Feb-23

Apr-21

Oct-23

Aug-24

Jul-24

Business Profile
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CONSTRUCTION OF
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

GOLF TOWER-1 AT MUSCAT

HILLS

CONSTRUCTION OF GOLF TOWER BUILDING-LUX-
URIOUS CONSTRUCTION AT MUSCAT HILLS TOTAL
BUILT-UP AREA OF THE BUILDING IS 51,000 SQM

WITH 02 BASEMENTS & 08 FLOORS

CLIENT: MUSCAT HILLS DEVELOPMENT
CONSULTANT: VIA INTERNATIONAL
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS &
PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : DECEMBER 18
PROJECT VALUE:

A% %' n

-




OFFICER TOWER 1 AT
PLOT 219

CONSTRUCTION OF A 7-STOREY OFFICE BUILD-
ING WITH 2 BASEMENTS 35,000 SQM INCLUD-
ING COMPLETE MEP AND CIVIL SCOPE
CLIENT: MUSCAT HILLS DEVELOPMENT
CONSULTANT: VIA INTERNATIONAL
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS &
PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : DECEMBER 20
PROJECT VALUE:

2,200,000




MUZN 3 STAR HOTEL

DEVELOPMENT MUSCAT

3 STAR HOTEL BASEMENT+GROUND& 4 FLOOR TO-
TAL BUILT UP AREA (12,500 SQ.M)

CLIENT: MUZN HOTEL
CONSULTANT:HOELER + ALSALMY ARCH &
ENGINEERS
MAIN CONTRACTOR: SHAKSY
ENGINEERING SERVICES
COMPLETED : AUGUST 18
PROJECT VALUE:

192,455
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CONSTRUCTION OF PAEW
ADMIN BUILDING INCL.
CIVIL AND MEP WORKS

ADMIN BUILDING TURNKEY PROJECT WITH
EXTERNAL WORKS, SERVICES, PARKING AREA,
LANDSCAPING AND ROADWORKS INCLUDING
ALL CIVIL, MEP AND FINISHING WORKS
CLIENT: PAEW
CONSULTANT: RENARDET & PARTNERS-
MAIN CONTRACTOR: TOWELL INFRA.
COMPLETED : MARCH 21
PROJECT VALUE:

:843,850
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CIVIL SERVICES EMPLOYEES [S~_ ™
PENSION FUND HQ BLDG .ﬁ"’ LR

'I i it i

CIVIL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WORKS SCOPE ONLY 14‘ a1
CLIENT: CIVIL SERVICES f—1

EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND

CONSULTANT:AL MANARAH
MAIN CONTRACTOR: GHANTOOT
TRANSPORT AND GENERAL
CONTRACTING  f&

COMPLETED : SEPTEMBER19 f
PROJECT VALUE: La

768,592 A=

1=
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HAWANA LAGOONS
SALALAH APARTMENT
UNITS 14 NO. BLDGS

MEP & CIVIL WORK FOR 142 NOS. APART-
MENTS AT HAWANA LAGOONS SALALAH
INCLUDING FINISHING TILL HANDOVER
CLIENT: HAWANA SALALAH
CONSULTANT: LINES & VISION
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS
& PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : SEPTEMBER19
PROJECT VALUE:

1,648,000

Business Profile
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EXPANSION OF BLUE CITY
CABLE LANDING STATION
AT BARKA

CABLE LANDING STATION AND DATA CENTRE
80 RACKS OF 480KW
CLIENT: OMANTEL
CONSULTANT: GULF ENGINEERING
CONSULTANCY
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS
& PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : OCTOBER 23
PROJECT VALUE:
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NEW CABLE LANDING
STATION IN SHA'A (SN 1),
SALALAH

CABLE LANDING STATION AND DATA CENTRE 160
RACKS OF 960KW WITH POTENTIAL TO DOUBLE
THE CAPACITY

CLIENT: OMANTEL - EQUINIX JV
CONSULTANT: GULF ENGINEERING
CONSULTANCY
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS
& PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : AUGUST 24
PROJECT VALUE:

3,914,431
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CONSTRUCTION OF L = =
PROPOSED DIRECTORATE e M=k . -
BUILDING FOR MINISTRY

OF HOUSING & URBAN - lipi
PLANNING AT IBRI

CONSTRUCTION OF A HEAD QUARTER BUILDING
FOR THE MIN OF HOUSING INCLUDING MAIN
BUILDING, ANCILLIARY BUILDINGS, EXTER-
NAL WORKS COMPLETE FINISHING AND MEP
SCOPE TILL HANDOVER

CLIENT: MINISTRY OF HOUSING
& URBAN PLANNING
CONSULTANT: ADIL AL SUBHI
ENGINEERING
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS
& PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : JULY 24
PROJECT VALUE:

1,826, 262
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700 HOUSING UNITS AT
JUFFRA LIBYA

700 HOUSING UNITS AT JUFFRA, LIBYA (2001)

CLIENT: MINISTRY OF HOUSING, LIBYA
CONSULTANT:STFA TURKEY
MAIN CONTRACTOR: STFA
COMPLETED : MARCH 01
PROJECT VALUE:

$1,000,000

1000 HOUSING UNITS AT SOUK
AL AHAD NEAR TRIPOLI, LIBYA

1,000 HOUSING UNITS NEAR TRIPOLI AT
SOUK AL AHAD (2010)

CLIENT: MINISTRY OF HOUSING, LIBYA
CONSULTANT:STFA TURKEY
MAIN CONTRACTOR: STFA
COMPLETED : DECEMBER 10
PROJECT VALUE:

$1,500,000
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CONSTRUCTION
OF DHOFAR AUTO
SHOWROOM BUILDING
FOR 3S FACILITY AT
WATTAYAH - MUSCAT

CLIENT: DHOFAR AUTOMOTIVE
CONSULTANT: HUCKLE & PARTNERS LLC
MAIN CONTRACTOR: HISPANICA
SHANFARI LLC
COMPLETED : OCTOBER 15
PROJECT VALUE:

260,115
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MEP AND FINISHING
WORKS AT GOLF LAKE
APARTMENTS AT SIFAH

CLIENT: MURIYA TOURISM
DEVELOPMENT
CONSULTANT: AEB ASSAF
MAIN CONTRACTOR:AZ ENGINEERS &
PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : MAY 19
PROJECT VALUE:

1,200,000
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Project Name Main Contractor/Client “ g

CONSTRUCTION OF PORTABLE WATER TANK AT MUSCAT HILLS-OMAN | AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC B R —
INF-3169 Relocation of Existing Utilities Sector-E " - .' 3 I = _ —
Starlink Gateway Site Build for SpaceX (Omantel) '. ‘ = 1f F:ﬁ‘“"—'-—-——-__.‘_‘y
INF-3515 Infrastructure for Supervision Consultant Offices e -;'{“'t 7 " o E= " ]

INFRASTRUCTURE

2 & UTILITIES

{




87 1

% Profile

INF-3169 RELOCATION
OF EXISTING UTILITIES
SECTOR-E

REMOVAL, RELOCATION AND ADDITION OF UTILI-
TIES IN THE AL MOUJ GOLF COURSE AREA -5 3 G ._ il L = | = g _ _
CLIENT: AL MOUJ MUSCAT 5/ = = e = s BN Sl e R ] = + A IE A 15
CONSULTANT: PARSONS INTERNATIONAL fs” o ——— ke ¥ - e o ' R

MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS
& PARTNERS LLC

COMPLETED : MARCH 22

PROJECT VALUE:

320,901
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RES-3506 GHADEER
VILLAS PHASE 2 FILL AND
COMPACTION

40,000 M3 OF COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL ON
THE GHADEER VILLAS PHASE 2 PLOT

CLIENT: AL MOUJ MUSCAT
CONSULTANT: PARSONS INTERNATIONAL
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS
& PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : SEPTEMBER 20
PROJECT VALUE:
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DIPWP-UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES NETWORK AND
CIVIL WORKS

ARCHITECTURAL BUILDINGS AND INFRASTRUC-
TURE (CONCRETE) WORKS FOR THE POWER AND
WATER PLANT, INLCUDING NETWORK MAN-
HOLES

CLIENT: DUQM POWER & WATER
CONSULTANT: L&T SARGENT LUNDY
MAIN CONTRACTOR: ACTS (AL
GHANIM)
COMPLETED : SEPTEMBER 22
PROJECT VALUE:

707,807
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) . . PHET DAMAGES REPAIR WORKS AT QSR ROAD PROJECT-OMAN Feb-11 May-11
I | Project Name Main Contractor/Client Start End
m QURIYAT SUR ROAD-OMAN BRIDGES, 8 nos. UNDERPASSES, BARRIER and STFA-POLAT JV Jul-04 Jul-07 MULTICELL 185 m x 10 m LONG (4 CELL X 1.25 M) BOX CULVERT AT QURUM | AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS Feb-11 Mar-11
RIP RAP BEACH PLAZA LLC
D CULVERTS WORKS AT SOHAR BURAIMI ROAD PROJECT-OMAN cce Mar-07 Dec-08
I RIP RAP WORKS ON QSR ROAD PROJECT STFA-POLAT JV Jan-08 Jan-09 SUR LNG ROUND ABOUT MONUMENT STFA-POLAT JV Feb-11 May-11
3 "SUR CITY 2 NOS COASTAL BRIDGES-OMAN 275 LIN M + 175 LIN M” STFA-POLAT JV Apr-08 Nov09-
40 CELLS (4M*4M) BOX CULVERT AT THUMRAIT AL-MAZIONA ROAD-OMAN OMAN GULF COMPANY Mar-11 Sep-11
D: FIXING OF GUARD RAIL WITH CCC AT RAS AL HAD & GHALLAH MUSCAT cce Jan-09 Dec-09
I_ OMAN
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SUPPLY LINE WITH CHAMBERS AT SUR LNG ELECTRO MECHANIC LLC Apr-11 Jun-11
)] RIGID PAVEMENT AT WADI TIWI-OMAN (3-KM) NUEC OMAN Sep-09 Apr-10 OMAN Pr o
< GUNU RELATED REHABILITATION WORKS-OMAN CULVERTS & BEAUTIFICA- STFA-POLAT JV Jan-08 Feb-10
n: TION CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, ARCH BRIDGES, WADI BRIDGES, RE- ASTALDI-OZKAR JV Jul-11 Jan-16
TAINING WALLS & MOBILIZATION WORKS AT SUR- BIDBID SECTION-1 PACK-
Ll RIGID PAVEMENT CONCREAT ROAD AT YANQUL FIDA-DHANK ROAD PROJ- NUEC OMAN Jan-10 Sep-10 AGE 1-A-OMAN
D WORKS AT SUR- BIDBID SECTION-1 PACKAGE 1-B-OMAN
BATINAH COASTAL HIGHWAY SECTION-1 OMAN BOX GIRDER INTERCHANGE MAKYOL Jun-10 Jun-14
< BRIDGES AT AL NASEEM INTERCHANGE (0+000KM) CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERPASS %&EATI\AIINING WALLS IBRI- MISKIN ROAD STRABAG Aug-12 Jun-13
O DRAIN CULVERT 3KM AT SALALAH-OMAN SHANFARI & PARTNERS Sep-10 Jun-11
Y CO.LLCOMAN STRUCTURAL WORKS FOR DUQM TOWN-OMAN OMAN GULF COMPANY Oct-12 Dec-13
CULVERT AND MANHOLES AT SALALAH-OMAN SHANFARI & PARTNERS Sep-10 Jun-11
CO.LLC OMAN
Lz
J |1 2 CETAINING WALLS AT SALALAH OMAN SHANFARI & PARTNERS ce0.10 Jumi1 CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AT A NAAMAN AT BATINAH HIGHWAY JUNC- cce Nov-12 Jan-13
- | €p- un- TIONS' UPGRADATION PROJECT-OMAN
| CO.LLC OMAN
] ‘—
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7 nos. BOX GIRDER BRIDGES FROM EXPRESSWAY TO MUSCAT NEW AIR-
PORT

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNELS AT DUHOUK
NORTH IRAQ

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, AND VEHICULAR UNDERPASS-OMAN IN
IBRI

CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER BOX GIRDERAT SALALAH-OMAN 02 BOX GIRD-
ER BRIDGES (TOTAL LENGTH OF 1200 LINEAR METERS) 01 FLYOVER BRIDGH
(TOTAL LENGTH OF BRIDGE 700 LINEAR METERS)

CONSTRUCTION OF SUPER STRUCTURE FOR BOX GIRDER AIRPORT INTER-
CHANGE BRIDGES IN SALALAH-OMAN

CONSTRUCTION OF BARKA SHOPPING MALL FLYOVER BRIDGE OVER BATI-
NAH HIGHWAY NEAR BARKA- OMAN

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS AT MIRBAT TO HASIK ROAD- OMAN

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX GIRDER BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE WORKS AT AL-
MURTAFA STREET MUSCAT OMAN

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS FOR ALTERNATE ROAD TO SULTAN QA-
BOOS MOSQUE-NIZWA-OMAN

SOARES DA COSTA-OUEC JV

MAKYOL-CENGIZ JV

KAS & DESERT CONVOY

SHANFARI &PARTNERS

CO.LLC OMAN + AZ EN-

GINEERS&PARTNERS LLC
OMAN

Oman Building and Contract-
ing Company LLC

BECSA

Oman Building and Contract-
ing Company LLC

KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed &
Sons LLC)

OMAN UNITED ENGINEER-
ING SERVICES CO LLC.

Nov-12

Jun-13

Feb-14

Feb-14

Mar-14

Apr-14

Aug-14

Nov-14

Jan-15

May-15

Mar-14

Oct-14

Mar-17

Jul-15

Mar-15

Apr-16

Feb-15

Oct-15

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS AND VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN UN-
DERPASSES OMAN BIDBID SUR SECTION-2 PACKAGE 2A

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS AND VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN UN-
DERPASSES OMAN AT BIDBID- SUR SECTION-2 PACKAGE 2B

CONSTRUCTION OF GANTRY & CANTILEVER FOUNDATION

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT AT MUSCAT HILLS
OMAN

CONSTRUCTIONOF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT& INTERCHANGE BRIDGE
MUSCAT EXPRESSWAY MUSCAT OMAN

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT RAYSUT SALALAH OMAN

COSSTRUCTION OF MALTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT YANQUL-OMAN

Construction of 60 Cell box culvert (4.0m x 3.0 m) at Hamra Al Duru Road

Construction of Structure of bridge acrross Wadi Bani Souq Rustaq

Project: IP-2 Construction of Roads, Infrastructure & Buildings at the Com-
mercial Terminal & Operational Zone Areas, Port of Dugm Sultanate of
Oman Sub Structure & Super structure of various building units.

CONSTRUCTION OF DUAL CARRIAGEWAY BRIDGES AT SAMAHRAM SALALAH
OMAN

LARSEN & TOUBRO

KAS-CCJV

MAKYOL

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS

LLC

OMAN UNITED ENGINEER-

ING SERVICES CO LLC.

OMAN GULF COMPANY

YUKSEL

OMAN GULF COMPANY

KAYSON AL OMANIA LLC

SERKA LLC

AL-HASHMI & AL-RAWAS LLC

Mar-15

Mar-15

Jun-15

Jul-15

Sep-15

Oct-15

Nov-15

Nov-15

Feb-16

May-16

Jun-16

Jan-16

Jun-18

Oct-15

Oct-15

Jan-17

Sep-16

Apr-16

Apr-16

Dec-16

Oct-18

Jan-17

Business Profile
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CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, AT SUR-BIDBID SECTION-1 PACKAGE 1A

CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERPASS BRIDGE & EXTENSION OF MULTIPLE CELL
BOX CULVERT AT NIZWA OMAN

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI CELL BOX CULVERTS,BIDBID-SUR SEC-
TION-2,PACKAGE 2A

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT AND ANCILLIARY WORKS

AT QURM

AL MOUJ SERVICE ROAD

Repair & Maintaining of Culverts at Location 2

Muhut-sinaw-dugm rigid pavement and ancilliary works

Bidbid Sur Shargiya Highway part 2 section 2 Post tension girders

Construction of Wadi Bridge No. 06 at CH: 120+300 and Vehicular Under-

pass (VUP) & Retaining Wall at CH: 105+977

Washout Repair Works for Hajaif-Taitam Wilayat Salalah

ASTALDI-OZKAR JV

OMAN UNITED ENGINEER-
ING SERVICES CO LLC.

LARSEN & TOUBRO

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS
LLC

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS
LLC

SOARES DA COSTA

KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed &
Sons LLC)

KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed &
Sons LLC)

Kas (Khalid bin Ahmed &
Sons LLC)

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS
LLC

Jul-16

Dec-16

Jan-17

Jan-17

Feb-19

Sep-19

Dec-19

Feb-20

Jul-20

Mar-20

Dec-17

Jun-17

Jan-18

Jan-18

Mar-23

Nov-19

Apr-20

Sep-21

Dec-20

MAINTENANCE OF DAMAGED ASPHALT ROADS IN (GOVERNORATE OF DHO-
FAR) DUE TO LUBAN CYCLONE- Kizit Culvert

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF UP-GRADING OF SEIH AL QATNAH ROAD, AL
JEBAL AL AKDHAR
Drainage System in Port Of Dugm- Gabion Works

RipRap Works at Salalah Ammonia Plant

Khabourah Bridge Wadi Sarmi

Rehabilitation works for Al Khad-Sham Road Sohar

Construction of Afool Bridge in Dhofar Governorate

Elastomeric Joints installation and replacement in Muscat city

Drainage of Rainwater in Wilayat Shinas

Riprap and protection works at Bidbid Sur Expressway Section 1A

Protection works at Halban Street

Oman Building and Contract-
ing Company LLC

Best Infrastructure LLC

KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed &
Sons LLC)

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS
LLC

Al Bustan Construction LLC

Al Tasnim

Shanfari & Partners Co LLC +
AZ Engineers & Partners LLC

Al Tasnim

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS
LLC

Ozkar Oman Branch

Al Tasnim

Dec-20

Feb-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Dec-21

May-22

Jun-22

Aug-22

May-23

Mar-23

Aug-23

Dec-21

Nov-21

Aug-21

Dec-22

Mar-23

Oct-23

Dec-22

Nov-23

Sep-23

Dec-23

Business Profile
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7 NOS. BOX GIRDER BRIDGES
FROM EXPRESSWAY TO
MUSCAT NEW AIRPORT

CLIENT: MUSCAT MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT: PARSONS INTERNATIONAL
MAIN CONTRACTOR: SOARES DA
COSTA-OUEC JV
COMPLETED : MAY 15
PROJECT VALUE:

2,310,897
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CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER
BOX GIRDERAT SALALAH
-OMAN 02 BOX GIRDER
BRIDGES (TOTAL LENGTH
OF 1200 LINEAR METERS) 01
FLYOVER BRIDGH (TOTAL
LENGTH OF BRIDGE 700
LINEAR METERS)

CLIENT: DHOFAR MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT: AL MANARAH
MAIN CONTRACTOR: SHANFARI &PART-
NERS CO.LLC OMAN +
AZ ENGINEERS&
PARTNERS LLC OMAN
COMPLETED : MARCH 17
PROJECT VALUE:

|
Lr I LT
F o

7,553,000
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CONSTRUCTION OF H,H”i ! e 4 | g e | _
BOX GIRDER BRIDGE i-.,ﬂﬁ = e i ol )] R Anpg /
SUPERSTRUCTURE WORKS 7 f‘”"'" e . R P o R e e — = | : R
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MUSCAT OMAN . i et KR iy ; ks ST, TEcst /es i TR T ———— Y &
CLIENT: MUSCAT MUNICIPALITY s T -~

CONSULTANT: PARSONS INTERNATIONAL
MAIN CONTRACTOR: KAS (KHALID BIN
AHMED & SONS LLC)

COMPLETED : FEBRUARY15

PROJECT VALUE:
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BATINAH COASTAL HIGHWAY
SECTION-1 OMAN BOX
GIRDER INTERCHANGE
BRIDGES AT AL NASEEM
INTERCHANGE (0+000KM)

DECORATIVE BARRIERS, CULVERTS, WADI
BRIDGES, IRISH CROSSINGS, SLOPE PROTEC-
TION, RIPRAP WORKS AND PT BRIDGES AT
PHASE 1 SEC 1 OF THE BATINAH COASTAL

HIGHWAY

CLIENT: SUPREME COMMITTEE FOR
TOWN PLANING OMAN
CONSULTANT: NESPAK

8,773,414 |

MAIN CONTRACTOR: MAKYOL i
COMPLETED : JUNE 14 e
PROJECT VALUE: el
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QURIYAT SUR ROAD-

OMAN BRIDGES, 8 NOS.
UNDERPASSES, BARRIER
AND RIP RAP

CLIENT: MIN. OF TRANSPORT
CONSULTANT: PARSONS INTERNATIONAL
MAIN CONTRACTOR: STFA-POLAT JV
COMPLETED : JULY O7
PROJECT VALUE:

2,000,000

Business Profile
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SUR CITY 2 NOS COASTAL a——
BRIDGES-OMAN i A
275LINM +175 LINM

CLIENT: MIN. OF TRANSPORT
CONSULTANT:RENARDET & PARTNERS
MAIN CONTRACTOR: STFA-POLAT JV
COMPLETED : NOVEMBER 09
PROJECT VALUE:

525,696
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CONSTRUCTION OF
MULTIPLE CELLS BOX
CULVERT AND ANCILLIARY
WORKS AT QURM

CLIENT: MUSCAT MUNCIPALITY

CONSULTANT: RENARDET & PARTNERS
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS &
PARTNERS LLC

ey
AN
CEACH L,

S
U BIL
SO

COMPLETED : JANUARY 18 . P \ <t
PROJECT VALUE: Bt A S *“g
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REPAIR & MAINTAINING OF
CULVERTS AT LOCATION 2

CLIENT: MUSCAT MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT:

MAIN CONTRACTOR: SOARES DA COSTA
COMPLETED : NOVEMBER 19

PROJECT VALUE:

£124,000/ -
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CONSTRUCTION OF
SUPER STRUCTURE FOR
BOX GIRDER AIRPORT
INTERCHANGE BRIDGES IN
SALALAH-OMAN

CLIENT: DHOFAR MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT: TRADE OMAN
INTERNATIONAL

MAIN CONTRACTOR: OMAN BUILDING /
AND CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC _
COMPLETED : JULY 15 Said
PROJECT VALUE: . / ;'
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CONSTRUCTION OF BARKA
SHOPPING MALL FLYOVER
BRIDGE OVER BATINAH
HIGHWAY NEAR
BARKA- OMAN

CLIENT: CARREFOUR BARKA —— _ : |
CONSULTANT: AMJAAD CONSULTANCY o e o1l i |
MAIN CONTRACTOR: BECSA e . T L ——————

E : ol = I A e vl ]
COMPLETED : MARCH 15 i : e e + [ ]

b Pl [y rpee gl oY S o e Ty o i e L ¥ ST e e T

PROJECT VALUE:

:882,945
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CONSTRUCTIONOF MULTIPLE
CELLS BOX CULVERT&
INTERCHANGE BRIDGE
MUSCAT EXPRESSWAY
MUSCAT OMAN
CLIENT: MUSCAT MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT: PARSONS INTERNATIONAL [
MAIN CONTRACTOR: OMAN UNITED : e o= - j | rf
ENGINEERING SERVICES CO LLC. ™ b a . a2} O R [_l |
COMPLETED : JANUARY 17 I 4 o AT . e 1 | _ L L
PROJECT VALUE: '

:434,651
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RIPRAP AND PROTECTION
WORKS AT BIDBID SUR
EXPRESSWAY SECTION 1A

“RIPRAP PROTECTION WORKS INCLUDING
CONCRETE DRAIN CHANNEL, PROTECTION, LOSE
RIPRAP AND GROUTED RIPRAP, GABIONS ETC.
FINISHING AND REPAIRING OF THE TUNNEL
CONTROL ROOM BUILDINGS (3 NOS.)

AT KM 24,32 AND 33 “

CLIENT: MIN. OF TRANSPORT
CONSULTANT: DAR AL HANDASAH

MAIN CONTRACTOR: OZKAR OMAN
BRANCH
COMPLETED : SEPTEMBER 23
PROJECT VALUE:

960,122
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WASHOUT REPAIR WORKS
FOR HAJAIF-TAITAM
WILAYAT SALALAH

WASHOUT REPAIR WORKS DUE TO CYCLONE
MEKONO INCLUDING A 12-CELL CULVERT,
SLOPE PROTECTION AND ROAD WORKS =" e o

CLIENT:MIN. OF TRANSPORT e
CONSULTANT: AL MANARAH | e
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AZ ENGINEERS & !'.I.. wi‘ﬂl* ik
PARTNERS LLC 5:' “ﬁmﬁw |'
COMPLETED : DECEMBER 20 £ !'."."m"" ik ..

PROJECT VALUE:

:817,546 4
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CONSTRUCTION OF AFOOL
BRIDGE IN DHOFAR
GOVERNORATE

BRIDGE WORKS AT AFOOL, IN DHOFAR REGION

CLIENT:MIN. OF TRANSPORT
CONSULTANT: AL MANARAH
MAIN CONTRACTOR: SHANFARI & PARTNERS
CO LLC + AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC
COMPLETED : OCTOBER 23
PROJECT VALUE:

1,297,000 /

SCAN HERE
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REHABILITATION WORKS
FOR AL KHAD-SHAM
ROAD SOHAR

CIVILAND PROTECTION WORKS PLUS
STREET LIGHTING AND MEP WORKS
CLIENT:NORTH AL BATINAH

MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT: RENARDET & PARTNERS
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AL TASNIM
COMPLETED : MARCH 23
PROJECT VALUE:

1,618,653
s
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KHABOURAH BRIDGE
WADI SARMI

POST TENSIONED GIRDER BRIDGE FOR WADI SARMI
CROSSING

CLIENT:NORTH AL BATINAH MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT: NESPAK
MAIN CONTRACTOR: AL BUSTAN
CONSTRUCTION LLC
COMPLETED : DECEMBER 22
PROJECT VALUE:

FLERT

Business Profile
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Project Name Main Contractor/Client Start End Value
QURIYAT SUR ROAD-OMAN BRIDGES, 8 nos. UNDERPASSES, BARRIER STEA-POLAT JV Jul-04 Jul-07
and RIP RAP
CULVERTS WORKS AT SOHAR BURAIMI ROAD PROJECT-OMAN cce Dec-08 OMR 25,165
Mar-07
RIP RAP WORKS ON QSR ROAD PROJECT STFA-POLAT JV Jan-08 Jan-09
SUR CITY 2 NOS COASTAL BRIDGES-OMAN 275 LIN M + 175 LIN M STEA-POLAT JV Apr-08 NOv-09 OMR 525,696
FIXING OF GUARD RAIL WITH CCC AT RAS AL HAD & GHALLAH MUS- Ccc Jan-09 Dec-09
CAT OMAN
- ; NUEC OMAN
RIGID PAVEMENT AT WADI TIWI-OMAN (3-KM) Sep-09 Apr-10
GUNU RELATED REHABILITATION WORKS-OMAN CULVERTS & BEAUTI- STEA-POLAT JV Jan.08 feb.10
FICATION
RIGID PAVEMENT CONCREAT ROAD AT YANQUL FIDA-DHANK ROAD NUEC OMAN Jan-10 Sep-10
PROJECT-OMAN
STRUCTURAL WORKS FOR DUQM TOWN-OMAN OMAN GULF COMPANY Apr-10 Jul-11 OMR 1,657,836

BATINAH COASTAL HIGHWAY SECTION-1 OMAN BOX GIRDER INTER- MAKYOL Jun-10 Jun-14 OMR 1,773,414
CHANGE BRIDGES AT AL NASEEM INTERCHANGE (0+000KM)
DRAIN CULVERT 3KM AT SALALAH-OMAN SHANFARI & PARTNERS Sep-10 Jun-11 OMR 200,000
CO.LLC OMAN
CULVERT AND MANHOLES AT SALALAH-OMAN SHANFARI & PARTNERS Sep-10 Jun-11 OMR 200,000
CO.LLC OMAN
RETAINING WALLS AT SALALAH OMAN SHANFARI & PARTNERS Sep-10 Jun-11 OMR 235,043
CO.LLC OMAN
PHET DAMAGES REPAIR WORKS AT QSR ROAD PROJECT-OMAN Feb-11 May-11
MULTICELL 185 m x 10 m LONG (4 CELL X 1.25 M) BOX CULVERT AT AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Feb-11 Mar-11
QURUM BEACH PLAZA NERS LLC
SUR LNG ROUND ABOUT MONUMENT STFA-POLAT JV Feb-11 May-11 OMR 738,336
40 CELLS (4M*4M) BOX CULVERT AT THUMRAIT AL-MAZIONA ROAD- OMAN GULF COMPANY Mar-11 Sep-11
OMAN
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SUPPLY LINE WITH CHAMBERS AT SUR ELECTRO MECHANIC LLC Apr-11 Jun-11 OMR 25,000
LNG OMAN
CIVIL WORKS MUSCAT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PACKAGE MC3- BECHTEL-ENKA-BHAWAN Jul-11 May-12 OMR 560,694 :
OMAN vV -
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, ARCH BRIDGES, WADI BRIDGES, ASTALDI-OZKAR JV Jul-11 Jan-16 OMR 1,985,219 1&

RETAINING WALLS & MOBILIZATION WORKS AT SUR- BIDBID SEC-
TION-1 PACKAGE 1-A-OMAN
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CONSTRUCTION OF 200 MLD INDEPENDENT WATER PLANT QURIYAT Hyflux Jul-11 Jan-16
CONSTRUCTION OF ARCH BRIDGES, BOX CULVERTS & MOBILIZATION STFA-HLG-JV Oct-11 Oct-15 OMR 339,291
WORKS AT SUR- BIDBID SECTION-1 PACKAGE 1-B-OMAN
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT IN PORT ELIZABETH-SOUTH AFRICA 50 NOS. AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Oct-11 Oct-15 OMR 500,000
OFHOUSING UNIT WAS COMPLETED IN 2006 NERS LLC
TURKISH EMBASSY-PAKISTAN STFA Mar-12 Jul-15 USD 500,000
CIVIL WORKS AT MUSCAT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PACKAGE MC2- CCC-TAV JV Jun-12 Nov-12 OMR 55,164
OMAN
CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERPASS & RETAINING WALLS IBRI- MISKIN STRABAG Aug-12 Jun-13 OMR 921,813
ROAD OMAN
STRUCTURAL WORKS FOR DUQM TOWN-OMAN OMAN GULF COMPANY Oct-12 Dec-13 OMR 1,000,000
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AT A NAAMAN AT BATINAH HIGHWAY CcC Nov-12 Jan-13 OMR 123,711
JUNCTIONS' UPGRADATION PROJECT-OMAN
7 nos. BOX GIRDER BRIDGES FROM EXPRESSWAY TO MUSCAT NEW SOARES DA COSTA-OUEC Nov-12 May-15 OMR 2,310,897
AIRPORT WV
700 HOUSING UNITS AT JUFFRA LIBYA STFA Oct-99 Mar-01
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNELS AT MAKYOL-CENGIZ JV Jun-13 Mar-14 OMR 378,300

DUHOUK NORTH IRAQ

A
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CIVIL WORKS AT MUSCAT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PACKAGE MC3- BECHTEL-ENKA-BHAWAN Nov-13 Mar-14 OMR 560,694
OMAN Y
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, AND VEHICULAR UNDER- KAS & DESERT CONVOY Feb-14 Oct-14 OMR 645,045
PASS-OMAN IN IBRI
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER BOX GIRDERAT SALALAH-OMAN 02 BOX SHANFARI &PARTNERS Feb-14 Mar-17 OMR 7,553,000
GIRDER BRIDGES (TOTAL LENGTH OF 1200 LINEAR METERS) 01 FLY- CO.LLC OMAN + AZ EN-
OVER BRIDGH (TOTAL LENGTH OF BRIDGE 700 LINEAR METERS) GINEERS&PARTNERS LLC
OMAN
CONSTRUCTION OF SUPER STRUCTURE FOR BOX GIRDER AIRPORT Oman Building and Con- Mar-14 Jul-15 OMR 468,000
INTERCHANGE BRIDGES IN SALALAH-OMAN tracting Company LLC
CONSTRUCTION OF BARKA SHOPPING MALL FLYOVER BRIDGE OVER BECSA Apr-14 Mar-15 OMR 882,945
BATINAH HIGHWAY NEAR BARKA- OMAN
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS AT MIRBAT TO HASIK ROAD- Oman Building and Con- Aug-14 Apr-16 OMR 518,636
OMAN tracting Company LLC
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX GIRDER BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE WORKS KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed & Nov-14 Feb-15 OMR 243,993
AT AL- MURTAFA STREET MUSCAT OMAN Sons LLC)
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS FOR ALTERNATE ROAD TO SULTAN OMAN UNITED ENGINEER- Jan-15 Oct-15 OMR 129,445
QABOOS MOSQUE-NIZWA-OMAN ING SERVICES CO LLC.
CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE APPRONS JOANNOU & PARASKEV- Jan-15 Oct-15 OMR 42,450
AIDES OMAN LLC
MODEL HOUSES & WAREHOUSES AT BLUE CITY PROJECT OMAN RADIC Jan-15 Oct-15
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1000 HOUSING UNITS AT SOUK AL AHAD NEAR TRIPOLI, LIBYA STFA Jan-10 Dec-10
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS AND VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN LARSEN & TOUBRO Mar-15 Jan-16 OMR 162,753
UNDERPASSES OMAN BIDBID SUR SECTION-2 PACKAGE 2A
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS AND VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN KAS-CCIV Mar-15 Jun-18 OMR 1,593,194
UNDERPASSES OMAN AT BIDBID- SUR SECTION-2 PACKAGE 2B
CONSTRUCTION OF POLLUTION CONTROL UPGRADATION OF LINE AT UIE & 4Trust JV Mar-15 Jan-16 OMR 64,634
OMAN CEMENT FACTORY
CONSTRUCTION OF GANTRY & CANTILEVER FOUNDATION MAKYOL Jun-15 Oct-15
CONSTRUCTION OF DHOFAR AUTO SHOWROOM BUILDING FOR 35S HISPANICA SHANFARI LLC Jun-15 Oct-15 OMR 260,115
FACILITY AT WATTAYAH- MUSCAT
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT AT MUSCAT HILLS AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jul-15 Oct-15 OMR 160,800
OMAN NERS LLC
CONSTRUCTIONOF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT& INTERCHANGE OMAN UNITED ENGINEER- Sep-15 Jan-17 OMR 434,651
BRIDGE MUSCAT EXPRESSWAY MUSCAT OMAN ING SERVICES CO LLC.
CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING GOLF TOWER-1 AT MUS- AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Sep-15 Dec-18 OMR 15,125,394
CAT HILLS NERS LLC
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT RAYSUT SALALAH OMAN GULF COMPANY Oct-15 Sep-16 OMR 392,109
OMAN
COSSTRUCTION OF MALTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT YANQUL-OMAN YUKSEL Nov-15 Apr-16 OMR 216,756
= -‘#— - " .r'." i
= S >
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Construction of 60 Cell box culvert (4.0m x 3.0 m) at Hamra Al Duru OMAN GULF COMPANY Nov-15 Apr-16 OMR 182,236
Road

CONSTRUCTION OF PORTABLE WATER TANK AT MUSCAT HILLS-OMAN AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Nov-15 Apr-16 OMR 95,000
NERS LLC

Construction of Structure of bridge acrross Wadi Bani Souq Rustaq KAYSON AL OMANIA LLC Feb-16 Dec-16 OMR 293,611

Project: IP-2 Construction of Roads, Infrastructure & Buildings at the SERKA LLC May-16 Oct-18 OMR 936,760

Commercial Terminal & Operational Zone Areas, Port of Dugm Sultan-
ate of Oman Sub Structure & Super structure of various building units.
CONSTRUCTION OF DUAL CARRIAGEWAY BRIDGES AT SAMAHRAM AL-HASHMI & AL-RAWAS Jun-16 Jan-17 OMR 236,458
SALALAH OMAN LLC
CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS, AT SUR-BIDBID SECTION-1 PACK- ASTALDI-OZKAR JV Jul-16 Dec-17 OMR 96,921
AGE 1A
CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERPASS BRIDGE & EXTENSION OF MULTIPLE OMAN UNITED ENGINEER- Dec-16 Jun-17 OMR 84,661
CELL BOX CULVERT AT NIZWA OMAN ING SERVICES CO LLC.
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI CELL BOX CULVERTS,BIDBID-SUR SEC- LARSEN & TOUBRO Jan-17 Jan-18 OMR 174,729
TION-2,PACKAGE 2A

CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPLE CELLS BOX CULVERT AND ANCILLIARY AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jan-17 Jan-18 OMR 871,000
WORKS AT QURM NERS LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF VIP VILLA ON PLOT 200 AT MUSCAT HILLS AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jan-17 Dec-18 OMR 369,000
NERS LLC

- - "'#' - ' . = = S—
= . y s \ - .
v e /1’,'_‘.:5 . s
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CRYOGENIC TANK FOUNDATIONS and Retaining Wall AT PORT OF OMAN GULF COMPANY Jan-17 Jan-18 OMR 269,839
SALALAH
CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL VILLA A-15 AT JEBEL SIFAH AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Feb-17 Mar-18 OMR 98,604
NERS LLC
ASPHALT WORKS AT SALALAH II INDEPENDENT PLANT SEPCO-IIl Construction LLC Jul-17 Jul-18 OMR 160,948
NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT APPROACH BRIDGE (VIADUCT) ARABTEC- TAV JV Jul-17 May-19 OMR 1,649,361
MUZN 3 STAR HOTEL DEVELOPMENT MUSCAT Shaksy Engineering Ser- Aug-17 Aug-18 OMR 192,455
vices
NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT PASSENGER TERMINAL BUILDING ARABTEC- TAV JV Aug-17 Mar-18 OMR 450,000
ALBA BAHRAIN PLANT POTLINE 6 EXTENSION GAMA-GE JV Dec-17 Aug-18 OMR 350,000
OFFICER TOWER 1 AT PLOT 219 AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jan-18 Dec-20 OMR 2,200,000
NERS LLC
MEP AND FINISHING WORKS AT GOLF LAKE APARTMENTS AT SIFAH AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jun-18 May-19 OMR 1,200,000
NERS LLC
NEW BAHRAIN AIRPORT ROTUNDA STRUCTURE WORKS ARABTEC- TAV JV Sep-18 Feb-19 OMR 500,000
CIVIL SERVICES EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND HQ BLDG Ghantoot Transport and Dec-18 Sep-19 OMR 768,592
General Contracting
HAWANA LAGOONS SALALAH APARTMENT UNITS 14 NO. BLDGS AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Dec-18 Sep-19 OMR 1,648,000

NERS LLC

AL MOUJ SERVICE ROAD AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Feb-19 Mar-23 OMR 347,834
NERS LLC
PIPERACK FOUNDATIONS FOR OMAN GAS AT SALALAH PORT Oman GULF COMPANY Feb-19 Oct-19 OMR 209,970
INF 3364 AL MOUJ WATERWAYS ZONES 1 & 2 AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Sep-19 Sep-22 OMR 972,000
NERS LLC
CONSTRUCTION OF PAEW ADMIN BUILDING INCL. CIVIL AND MEP Towell Infra. Sep-19 Mar-21 OMR 608,850
WORKS
Repair & Maintaining of Culverts at Location 2 SOARES DA COSTA Sep-19 Nov-19 OMR 124,000
DIPWP-UNDERGROUND UTILITIES NETWORK AND CIVIL WORKS ACTS (Al Ghanim) Nov-19 Sep-22 OMR 707,807
DIPWP-ARCHITECTURAL BUILDINGS WORKS ACTS (Al Ghanim) Nov-19 Sep-22 OMR 820,935
Muhut-sinaw-dugm rigid pavement and ancilliary works KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed & Dec-19 Apr-20 OMR 890,000
Sons LLC)
Bidbid Sur Shargiya Highway part 2 section 2 Post tension girders KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed & Feb-20 Sep-21 OMR 212,000
Sons LLC)
Construction of Wadi Bridge No. 06 at CH: 120+300 and Vehicular Kas (Khalid bin Ahmed & Jul-20 OMR 860,512
Underpass (VUP) & Retaining Wall at CH: 105+977 Sons LLC)
Washout Repair Works for Hajaif-Taitam Wilayat Salalah AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Mar-20 Dec-20 OMR 817,546
NERS LLC
MAINTENANCE OF DAMAGED ASPHALT ROADS IN (GOVERNORATE OF Oman Building and Con- Dec-20 OMR 188,999

DHOFAR) DUE TO LUBAN CYCLONE- Kizit Culvert

tracting Company LLC
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PAW Admin Building at Ibra- MEP Works Towell Infra. Feb-20 Apr-21 OMR 235,000
Omantel Fiber Optic Cable Protection AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jun-20 Jul-20 OMR 16,000
NERS LLC
RES-3506 Ghadeer Villas Phase 2 Fill and Compaction AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jul-20 Sep-20 OMR 85,212
NERS LLC
DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF UP-GRADING OF SEIH AL QATNAH Best Infrastructure LLC Feb-21 Dec-21 OMR 4,595,330
ROAD, AL JEBAL AL AKDHAR
Construction of a Flood Protection Dam at Wadi Adawnib (A1B) in AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Jun-21 Dec-24 OMR 23,903,015
Wilayat Salalah — Dhofar Governorate NERS LLC in @ JV with
Portex-Eksen-NTF Insaat
Turkey
Drainage System in Port Of Dugm- Gabion Works KAS (Khalid bin Ahmed & Feb-21 Nov-21 OMR 216,702
Sons LLC)
INF-3169 Relocation of Existing Utilities Sector-E AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Mar-21 Mar-22 OMR 320,901
NERS LLC
RipRap Works at Salalah Ammonia Plant AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Mar-21 Aug-21 OMR 121,607
NERS LLC
Expansion of Blue City Cable Landing Station at Barka AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Mar-21 Oct-23 OMR 1,769,625
NERS LLC
New Cable Landing Station in Sha'a (SN 1), Salalah AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Mar-21 Aug-24 OMR 3,914,431

NERS LLC

Starlink Gateway Site Build for SpaceX (Omantel) AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Apr-21 May-21 OMR 18,000
NERS LLC
INF-3515 Infrastructure for Supervision Consultant Offices AZ ENGINEERS & PART- May-21 Oct-21 OMR 99,902
NERS LLC
Khabourah Bridge Wadi Sarmi Al Bustan Construction LLC Dec-21 Dec-22 OMR 293,960
Rehabilitation works for Al Khad-Sham Road Sohar Al Tasnim May-22 Mar-23 OMR 1,618,653
Construction of Afool Bridge in Dhofar Governorate Shanfari & Partners Co LLC Jun-22 Oct-23 OMR 1,297,000
+ AZ Engineers & Partners
LLC
Elastomeric Joints installation and replacement in Muscat city Al Tasnim Aug-22 Dec-22 OMR 36,000
Effluent Treatment Plant at Fisheries Plant Dugm OWATCO Dec-22 Aug-23 OMR 300,000
Drainage of Rainwater in Wilayat Shinas AZ ENGINEERS & PART- May-23 Nov-23 OMR 135,000
NERS LLC
Construction of proposed directorate building for Ministry of Housing AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Feb-23 Jul-24 OMR 1,826,262
& Urban planning at Ibri NERS LLC
Riprap and protection works at Bidbid Sur Expressway Section 1A Ozkar Oman Branch Mar-23 Sep-23 OMR 960,122 7
Protection works at Halban Street Al Tasnim Aug-23 Dec-23 OMR 107,500
CONSTRUCTION OF A RECHARGE DAM AT WADI SAL IN WILAYAT JA- AZ ENGINEERS & PART- Nov-23 Oct-24 OMR 2,993,830

LAAN BANI BU ALI- SOUTH SHARQIYAH GOVERNORATE

NERS LLC in a JV with
Eksen-NTF
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OUR VALUED CLIENTS
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AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS L.L.C

Office 31 & 34, Bullding 1/344, Jam| Al Akbar Stroot, Ghala Industrial Area,

P.O Box: 201, P.C: 119, Muscat, Sultanate of Oman.

has implemented a

Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems

TCI

which has bean sesessed for conformance with

ISO 45001:2018

und 1o 0e In compianca

and has been |

Scope of Registration:

Construction of Roads and Bulldings.

Certificate No: 001339

Issued: 24/01/2023
Valid through 1% Survelllance: 240112024
Certified since: 26/01/2020

VMO et danimry, 2006 20, subject 50 thmoly and seccewefd cutepietiun of
SUrvedilance males 28 INCHET B00ve To verdy cartfcation suatus
henpn Nmigote £omidate’ CHMS5-510

This corificae @ Dw groparty of The CortScetion irtarmasionsl and remalm &,‘ w
.

AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS L.L.C

Offica 31 & 34, Bullding 11344, Jami Al Akbar Street, Ghala Industrial Area
P.O Box: 201, P.C: 119, Muscat, Sultanate of Oman

has implemented o

Quality Management Systems

which has been assassed for conformance with

ISO 9001:2015

and has boen found 10 be In comphance

Scope of Registration:

Construction of Roads and Buildings

Certificate No: Q0239

Issued: 24/01/2023
Valid through 1* Surveillance: 24/01/2024
Certified since: 16/01/2017

TCI Thin Cartiticone b ceogpety of The Cavdfication WEsmatonal and remsins
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ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY STATEMENT

POLICY

AZFP is committed to protecting and cnhancing envitonment in which it operates by
ensuring the environmental aspects of our business are suitably assessed, managed and
controlled  therehy preventing pollution and minimizing any sigaificant adverse
environmental impacts.

AZEP will not compromise on out commitment to continually improve our performance
and efforts towards the protection of the local and global environment.

OBJECTIVES
AZEP aims to fulfill its commirment by

Ensuring compliance with Legal, Regulatory, Contractual and other identified
environmental requitements

Taking all practicable steps to prevent pollution and reduce adverse effects resulting
from operations

Operate and maiatain an envitonmental management system compliance to 1ISO 9001

Promote recycling wherever possible

* Demonstrating leadership in environmental management und initiate or support
appropriate campaigns.

* Reduce waste, embrace enetgy saving and create a positive and value adding approach
O waste managemcnt.

#  Actively cngage other interested parties and stakeholders to address any envitonmental

cs.

® Deliver training and education programs to ensure awareness of individual and
collective responsibilities

* Target and achieve improvement in resource cfficiency, patticulatly in the use of
enetgy, water and materials.

REQUIREMENTS

AZLEP aims to deliver those commitments by:

* Actively promoting and encouraging environmental sustainability within the
organisation

* Taking responsibility for its actions

* Setting clear and achievable objectives and rargets

Quality, Environment, Health and Safegy Policy

AZ Cingineers develop their activities in the industrial ing, construction and marker

and infrastructures, industty, transport, services and communication sectots.

AZ Tingineers provides global solutions to the satisfaction of ifs cusiomers, who identify the company by
the high level of quality and service offered. These solutions allow value to be created for 'shageholdezs
and emplogees, ensuring its ional and future projection and the ility of its

AZ Engincets aims to be an 1b in industrial engincering and and for

lue infr that contribure to ble devel

added

high

“I'his appzoach is based on the followings prin

*  Identify, assess, prioritize and minimize the risks associated 1o the developed acti
workplaces where they are carried out, to prevent damage and health problems, as well as cosure the
regular monitoring of the workers' heaith bascd on those risks.

vities and to the

*  Comply with the legal and starutory regulations in force and other requirements applicable to the
products, activitics and/or services developed, as well as the requizements of the standards 1SO (MS
9001:2015 and Occupational Health & Safe wagement System ISO 45001:2018.

< continuous improvement into strategy, to move towards excellence, through a management

system focused on processes and subject to periodic revisions,

Supp:

Janaiag the human resoutces and

material through objective programs and in

d on the principle of
collabosation and mutusl benefit.

Integrate cavironmental management and the concept of sustainable developraent into strategy,
wdlizing envizonmental criteria in the planting and decision making and ensuring an appropiate
balance berween the respect for envisonment, the promation of progress and social welfare and the
cconomic interests.

*  Achiove active and tesponsible invalvement of the employees, by providing suitable training that

heir work and fosters their g the of ach

, information, consultation and participation chantels with the
interested parties in order to get 1o know their needs and
and long-lasting relationships, cspecially with our customers.

istablish efficient communicat

stable

pectations, and thereby buil

ge teamwork, and in all aspects of health
and safety and the cavironmental management, shating of relevant information viral for improving
the level of quality and the environmental and healdh and safety performance

*  Prevent harmful environmental impacts, optimizing the use of encrpy resoutces and raw materials
and supporting, when possible, the designs that improve the energy performance as well as the
acquisition of cnergy i

cient products

This siatement s available to cmployecs, customers and other inte

Muscat, 7t April 2021

HEALTH & SAFETY POLICY STATEMENT

It is the policy of AZEP to provide, maintain and improve as far as possible safety,
health, envitonmental conditions of its operating sites, to instill in every employee
safe working habits and attitudes and provide the necessary training and awarcness
of rules and discipline for safe working conditions on the job. We ensute that all

work is planned safely, and all the necessary actions ate taken appropriately to
promote good health, prevent injuties and ill health or any adverse effects to

employees and other individuals who may be affected by our activides.

The Management holds the overall responsibility for health and safety management
and giving it an equal priority along with other busincss attributes. 1o support this,
adequate resoutces is provided to all the employees. However, it is the responsibility
of all to undesstand their role in implementing this policy and cor

ply with all
requitements. Disagreements or willful violations of this policy by employees at any
level may be considered as a cause for disciplinary action

The otganisation strives to improve the Health and Safety Management and
performance though establishing, implementing and continuously monitoring risk

ssment, work permits, safe wotking procedures, emergency response plan,
housekeeping, waste management and pollution control

Hvery attempt shall be made to comply with the specifications as per Client’s site
regulations, Federal and Local Authorities Rules. Ensuring that Hazard identification
and risk assessment are done for all activitics.

Syed Azhar Ali
Director
AZ ENGINEERS & PARTNERS LLC

Director ‘f*é
Syed Azhar Ali 5 P AN
Director N lrere f‘%m\%‘\s\“ $yed Azhac Al
s s . . LEERS & PRRLS irector
The Ceﬂlflcatlon lnternatlonal 2N R & ARTNERSILC = - T (968) 2449 5594 | F (368) 2449 5598 | info@azengi | www.azengineers.com
2 H i T 95504 | F ( . 968) 2449 5594 449 5598 | info@azengieers.com z 7S.C
T h e C ertlﬁ catlo n lnternatlo nal www. tciglobe.com .nfcﬁ‘c.glob. com T (968) 2440 5594 | F (968) 2449 5598 | info@azengieers.com | www.azengineers.com T (968) 2449 5504 | F (968) 2449 5598 | info@azer .comLWWWL .com ( > R g A&J

Villa # 4, Building # 430, Plot # 421, Block # 248, 18th Novs reet, North Azaiba, Muscat.

18436 Hawthome Boulevard, Sute 108
Los Angeles, Calffornia | USA

Villa # 4, Building # 490, Piot # 421, Block # 248, 18th November Street, North Azaiba, Muscat.

www tcigiobe.com . info@tciglobe com Villa # 4, Building # 490, Plot # 421, Block # 248, 18th November Street, North Azaiba, Muscat
18438 Hawthorne Boulevard, Suite 108

Los Angeses, California | USA
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